Discount, Interest / Markup - Discount Interest / mark-up expense - Other

  income

52. GENERAL

Figures have been rounded off to the nearest thousand rupees, unless otherwise stated.

Yaseen Anwer Muhammad Kamran Shehzad Muhammad Haroon Rasheed

Acting Governor Deputy Governor Executive Director

145,363

333,064,330

Corresponding figures have been reaaranged and reclassified, wherever necessary for the purpose of better

presentation and comparison.

186,431

704,205

TOFROM (Rupees in '000)

37,216,216

These unconsolidated financial statements were authorised for issue on 8th October 2011, by the Central

Board of Directors of the Bank.

Although the Bank has not adopted International Accounting Standard IAS-39 "Financial Instruments:

Recognition and Measurement" (IAS 39) and International Financial Reporting Standard IFRS-7

"Financial Instruments : Disclosures" (IFRS 7) for the year ended June 30, 2011, however, impacts of

these standards are disclosed in Annexure - A to the financial statements.

Page : 1/2

 Impact of IAS 39 and IFRS 7 on Bank's financial statements:

Issue

Department

Banking

Department
Total Reclassifications Remeasurements Total

Note

ASSETS

Local currency 9 2,225,301   154,558   2,379,859   -   -   2,379,859

Foreign currency reserves 6 400,387,512   888,392,762   1,288,780,274   898,595   -   1,289,678,869

Earmarked foreign currency balances 15 -   75,464,270   75,464,270   -   -   75,464,270

Special Drawing Rights of the International Monetary Fund 7 6,869,850   95,318,553   102,188,403   -   -   102,188,403

Securities purchased under resale agreements 10 -   63,660,336   63,660,336   33,568   -   63,693,904

Current account with Government of AJK 22 -   586,181   586,181   -   -   586,181

Current account with National Institute of Banking and Finance

   (Guarantee) Limited - a subsidiary -   104,997   104,997   -   -   104,997

Investments 11 916,804,517   470,394,747   1,387,199,264   41,100   120,458,858   1,507,699,222

Loans, advances and bills of exchange 17 -   374,321,899   374,321,899   30,089,501   (74,240,285)   330,171,115

Reserve tranche with the IMF under quota arrangements 16 -   16,392   16,392   -   -   16,392

Indian notes representing asset receivable from the

   Reserve Bank of India 8 827,549   -   827,549   (827,549)   -   -

Commercial papers held in Bangladesh 12 78,500   -   78,500   (78,500)   -   -

Assets held with the Reserve Bank of India 13 4,825,442   -   4,825,442   (4,825,442)   -   -

Balances due from Governments of India and Bangladesh 18 -   6,312,679   6,312,679   (6,312,679)   -   -

 Gold reserves 5 267,969,374   -   267,969,374   -   -   267,969,374

Property and equipment 19 -   24,446,771   24,446,771   -   -   24,446,771

Intangible assets 20 -   21,495   21,495   -   -   21,495

Other assets 21 -   7,883,698   7,883,698   (31,883,605)   -   (23,999,907)

TOTAL ASSETS 1,599,988,045   2,007,079,338   3,607,067,383   (12,865,011)   46,218,573   3,640,420,945

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

Bills payable -   780,155   780,155   -   -   780,155

 Bank notes issued 14 1,599,988,045   -   1,599,988,045   -   -   1,599,988,045

Deposits of banks and financial institutions 24 -   349,426,939   349,426,939   (52)   -   349,426,887

Other deposits and accounts 25 -   189,162,447   189,162,447   233,201   -   189,395,648

Securities sold under repurchase agreements 23 -   -   -   -   -   -

Current accounts of Governments 22 -   217,968,067   217,968,067   -   -   217,968,067

Current account of SBP Banking Services Corporation- a subsidiary -   6,033,302   6,033,302   -   -   6,033,302

Payable to the International Monetory Fund 26 -   732,764,340   732,764,340   2,022,772   -   734,787,112

Deferred liability - staff retirement benefits 28 -   5,853,295   5,853,295   -   -   5,853,295

Deferred income 29 -   -   -   -   -   -

Other liabilities 27 -   33,044,899   33,044,899   (10,774,408)   -   22,270,491

Total liabilities 1,599,988,045   1,535,033,444   3,135,021,489   (8,518,487)   -   3,126,503,002

EQUITY

Share capital -   100,000   100,000   -   -   100,000

Statutory reserves -   177,019,871   177,019,871   -   (13,000,000)   164,019,871

Unrealised appreciation on gold reserves -   268,947,619   268,947,619   (4,346,524)   -   264,601,095

Surplus on revaluation of property and equipment -   25,978,404   25,978,404   -   -   25,978,404

Surplus on revaluation of securities -   -   -   -   120,458,858   120,458,858

Unappropriated profit -   -   -   -   (61,240,285)   (61,240,285)

Equity and reserves -   472,045,894   472,045,894   (4,346,524)   46,218,573   513,917,943

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 1,599,988,045   2,007,079,338   3,607,067,383   (12,865,011)   46,218,573   3,640,420,945

 --------------------------------------------------------------------   (Rs. in '000)   -------------------------------------------------------------------

ANNEXURE - A

The following note provides additional information concerning value and disclosures of assets and liabilities as appearing on the financial statements as per existing framework and value if the IAS

39 had been adopted by the Bank.

As at June 30, 2011

As per Existing Accounting Framework Under IAS 39

Page : 2/2

Impact of IAS 39 on Profit and Loss Account items:

Note

Discount, interest / mark-up and / or return earned 34 215,652,000   -   -   215,652,000